
Capital Programme Review- Capital Prioritisation             Annex 5 to Cabinet and Annex 3 Scrutiny  
 

Page 1 of 2 

This annex forms Annex 5 (a-d) for the Cabinet report and Annex 3 (a-d) for the 
Scrutiny report 
 
 
Capital Prioritisation Assessment 
 
1. Following the consideration of the Capital Investment Board in December, the CIB 
used more updated information which assumed a 30% cut to the Transport 
Funding, a 60% cut to the Education Funding and a 100% cut to the other 
departmental capital funding. This revised assumption provided about £10m 
additional capital funding to allocate across the projects on-hold and new pressures. 

 
2. This meant that there was a £130.9m to allocate to projects on-hold and new 
pressures which required £147.2m corporate funding. A proposed list of priority 
capital schemes requiring £124.5m1 corporate resources are provided as an annex 
to this report (Annex 5/3a).    

  
3. This position shows that the Council cannot afford to invest in all schemes on-hold 
and new pressures. There are sufficient resources to meet the investment 
requirement for projects under priority categories 1 & 2, but there is only £6.8m to 
allocate to projects categorised as Priority 3 to Priority 6.  Although, this position 
allows the Council to fund fully the Star Chamber proposals for the Waste 
Management & Energy Tax Reduction Programmes under category 3, the other two 
proposals in the priority 3 category cannot be funded fully: Additional Resources for 
the Transport Structural Maintenance Programme and the Secondary Schools 
Modernisation Programme. Similarly, the Council does not have any resources for 
proposals under other categories (4, 5 & 6).  

 
4. As a result, it is proposed that a number of schemes requiring £17.9m (Annex 5/3b) 
should remain on hold until further resources become available. In addition, there 
are also a number of schemes/ funding allocations (Annex 5/3c) that are proposed 
to be taken out of the programme or deferred beyond five years horizon as they are 
unlikely to complete within the timescale or have been allocated across other 
schemes.  

 
5. It must be noted that if the cut to government funding is different than currently 
estimated, the amount allocated to these schemes will be re-evaluated and 
amended where necessary. The proposed capital programme in January will reflect 
such changes. 

 

                                                 
1 This total excludes the recently released schemes totalling £4.8m. When these schemes are also included, the call on 
available corporate resources reaches up to £129.3m.   



Capital Programme Review- Capital Prioritisation             Annex 5 to Cabinet and Annex 3 Scrutiny  
 

Page 2 of 2 

Appendix A 
Capital Programme Review- Prioritisation Overview following the Capital Investment Board Discussion (7th Dec 2010) 

Efficient Frontier Analysis for Capital Investment: 2011/12 to 2015/16
(Provisional Results of the Second Iteration based on Service Requests, New Pressures & Changed Funding 

Assumptions)

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

P
ro
ject N

am
e

T
h
e G

ran
g
e- M

ajo
r

N
o
rth
ern

 H
o
u
se

L
o
rd
 W
illiam

s

S
p
eed

 L
im
it R

eview

S
S
 P
h
ilip
 &
 jam

es

W
itn
ey Y

P
C

C
h
ill O

u
t

R
ed
b
rid
g
e H

o
llo
w

Y
O
S
 R
elo
catio

n

B
ayard

s- B
asic

B
ayard

s- M
ajo
r

P
ep
p
ard

- B
asic

Jo
h
n
 W
atso

n
-B
asic

S
ch
o
o
l In
terven

tio
n

C
Y
P
&
F
 H
&
S

S
ch
o
o
l A
ccess

C
Y
P
&
F
 A
n
n
u
al S

M

G
ro
w
th
 P
ressu

re

T
ran

sp
o
rt- S

M
 F
u
tu
re Y

ears 

K
en
n
in
g
to
n
 R
o
u
n
d
ab
o
u
t 

H
in
ksey H

ill In
terch

an
g
e 

Iffley R
o
ad
- S
M

T
em
p
o
rary C

lassro
o
m
s

K
in
g
fish

er- E
ssen

tial W
o
rks

Iffley M
ead

- d
o
u
b
le tem

p
s

T
ran

sp
o
rt S

M
- F
o
rw
ard

 P
lan

R
u
sco

te A
ven

u
e- S

M

M
in
o
r W

o
rks

B
icester F

ire S
tatio

n

F
ire E

q
u
ip
m
en
t

F
rid
esw

id
e S
q
u
are

In
teg

rated
 T
ran

sp
o
rt -F

o
rw
ard

 P
lan

H
eyfo

rd
 H
ill R

o
u
n
d
ab
o
u
t

F
arrin

g
d
o
n
 C
o
lleg

e

T
h
o
rn
h
ill P

&
R

D
id
co
t S
tatio

n
 F
o
reco

u
rt

K
id
lin
g
to
n
 W
R
C

A
lkerto

n
 W
R
C

O
u
t o
f C
o
u
n
ty 

E
n
erg

y T
ax- S

teet L
ig
h
tin
g

S
o
lar P

an
els

E
n
erg

y T
ax- N

o
n
S
ch
o
o
l

A
d
d
itio

n
al T

ran
sp
o
rt S

M

S
eco

n
d
ary M

o
d
ern

isatio
n

B
icester L

ib
rary

B
icester M

arket S
q
u
are

P
ep
p
ars- M

ajo
r

Jo
h
n
 W
atso

n
- M
ajo
r

B
an
b
u
ry L

ib
rary

T
h
am
e F
ire S

tatio
n

H
alls &

 K
itch

en
s

C
Y
P
&
F
 F
u
tu
re Y

ears

T
ran

sp
o
rt- F

u
tu
re Y

ears

P
rep

 P
o
o
l

R
ed
b
rid
g
e W

R
C

D
ean

 P
it W

R
C

W
aste In

frastru
ctu

re

W
an
tag

e/ G
ro
ve S

eco
n
d
ary

A
ccess to

 O
xfo

rd

P
rim

ary R
eview

P
rem

iu
m
 B
u
s R

o
u
tes

T
ran

sfo
rm
 O
xfo

rd

C
arb

o
n
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 

S
t E
b
b
es P

u
b
lic R

ealm

W
o
lverco

te B
rid
g
e

S
S
 P
h
ilip
 &
 jam

es- P
lay A

rea

G
reat M

ilto
n

H
ead

in
g
to
n
 L
ib
rary

C
o
g
g
es M

an
o
r F
arm

C
N
- A
ir Q

u
ality

C
h
ild
 S
afety A

u
d
it

N
ew
 B
rid
g
e

C
h
arlb

u
ry S

kills C
en
tre

K
id
lin
g
to
 H
Q

Project Name

A
va
ila
b
le
 F
u
n
d
in
g
/ F
u
n
d
in
g
 S
h
o
rt
fa
ll 
(£
m
)

Priority 1 Priority 2 Other Proposals
Released  
25/11/10

£121.292m£4.786m £7.549m £11.858m

Priority 3

£0
.8
54
m

P
ri
o
ri
ty
 5 Priority 6

£10.426m

  

Cut off point- only £1.5m is available for the 
rest of the projects/ proposals from this point. 


